506152173 07/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6198905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOAM LIVNAT	07/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FINNETIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	332 PAUL AVE.	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	ry: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94041		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8301502	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)899-4158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4087306874

Email: scho@inventcapture.com
Correspondent Name: INVENT CAPTURE, LLC.
Address Line 1: 39675 CEDAR BLVD., STE 170
Address Line 4: NEWARK, CALIFORNIA 94560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IC10211A-NOAM-FINNETIC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL CHO	
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel CHO/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2020	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=EPAS_As_Filed_IC10211A_Noam_to_Finnetic#page1.tif source=EPAS_As_Filed_IC10211A_Noam_to_Finnetic#page2.tif source=EPAS_As_Filed_IC10211A_Noam_to_Finnetic#page3.tif

PATENT 506152173 REEL: 053201 FRAME: 0967

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)						
Applicant/Patent Owner: Noam Livnat						
Application No./Patent No.: 12/633,590 / US Patent 8,301,502 Filed/Issue Date: Dec. 8, 2009 / Oct. 30, 2012						
Titled: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT OF GROUP ACCOUNTS						
Finnetic Corporation , a corporation						
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)						
states that, for the patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):						
1. The assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.						
2. An assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box):						
The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%. Additional Statement(s) by the owners holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for 100% of the ownership interest.						
There are unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title and interest are:						
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entir right, title, and interest.						
3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:						
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire right, title, and interest.						
4. The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.						
The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):						
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.						
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:						
1. From: To:						
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at						
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.						
2. From: To:						
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at						
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.						

[Page 1 of 2]
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

		STATEME	NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c	2)
3. From:			To:	
	The documer	nt was recorded in the	United States Patent and Traden	nark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
4. From:			To:	
	The documer	nt was recorded in the	United States Patent and Traden	nark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
5. From:			To:	
	The documer	nt was recorded in the	United States Patent and Traden	nark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
6. From:			To:	
			United States Patent and Traden	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
Ad	dditional documents	in the chain of title are	e listed on a supplemental sheet(s).
			nentary evidence of the chain of ted for recordation pursuant to 3	title from the original owner to the 7 CFR 3.11.
				(s)) must be submitted to Assignment ords of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersi	gned (whose title is	supplied below) is aut	horized to act on behalf of the as	signee.
/Samuel				July 14, 2020
Signature				Date
Samue				58782
Printed or T			··	Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 053201 FRAME: 0969

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR REGISTERED PATENT

Title of Invention: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT OF GROUP ACCOUNTS

As a below-named "current owner," I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):

IXI US Application No. 12/633,590 filed on December 8, 2009

AND registered as US 8,301,502 as a Registered US Patent on October 30, 2012

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned sole inventor of record and current owner of US 8,301,502, hereby assigns and transfers the entire rights and ownership of US 8,301,502 to Finnetic Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 332 Paul Ave., Mountain View, CA 94041 ("New Assignee"). The undersigned sole inventor assigns the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-identified Patent and in and to said Patent and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States Patent; and

Covenant with said New Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Full Name of the Sole Inventor of Record & Current Owner of US 8,301,502: Noam Livnat

Date: July 14, 2020

Signature: Var 2-1

Page 1 of 1